
Business Improvement Advisory Board 
 

 
BOARD MEMBER  APPOINTED  EXPIRES E-MAIL ADDRESS  
 
Grant Evje *   10/19/21  10/18/23 grant.evje@gmail.com 
 
Kelli Hart **   10/19/21  10/18/23 kelli@freeheelandwheel.com 
 
Garrett Ostler *  10/19/21  10/18/24 garrett@madisonhotelmotel.com 
 
Leah Sherman **  10/19/21  10/18/25 leahksherm@gmail.com 
 
Carrie Coan***  10/18/22  10/18/26 ed@wyfmt.org 
 
Marysue Costello***  2/21/23  2/20/27 marysuec43@gmail.com  
 
Jeff Mathews, Town Council – concurrent with term  jmathews@townofwestyellowstone.com 
 
 
 
Staff Support – concurrent w/ employment 
 
Jon Simms, Public Services Superintendent    jsimms@townofwestyellowstone.com 
Vely Vazquez, Recreation Coordinator    ivazquez@townofwestyellowstone.com 
 
 
 
 
Reorganized by the Town Council 10/19/21 via Resolution No. 764, 4-year terms.   
*2 positions – business owners that own their business property  
**2 positions – business owners that lease their business property 
***2 positions – community at large 
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